

- 1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 4480 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, line 21, delete "preserving" and insert "preserve"
- 1.3 Page 4, line 16, strike "(2)"
- 1.4 Page 6, line 3, strike "to determine"
- 1.5 Page 14, line 28, after the semicolon, insert "and"
- 1.6 Page 20, line 15, after "petition" insert a comma
- 1.7 Page 20, line 16, delete everything before the period and insert "but may appoint counsel
- 1.8 at any stage of the proceeding if the court deems it necessary"
- 1.9 Page 31, line 19, delete ", section 260.755, subdivision 5b"